
 

NGC GS Accrediting Chairman for States 23-25 
 

Central Region: Director Lynne Ehnert 

NGC GS Accrediting Chairman James Pavelka-jamespavelka@comcast.net 

Illinois - Kathleen O’Brien- Kathy.obrien07@comcast.net 

Indiana -Rita Hummel-rihum@comcast.net 

Iowa -  Maeghan MacDougall Tri Schools Chairman- frommastergardeners@gmail.com 

Michigan -Denise Clegg-dclegg@migardenclubs.org 

Minnesota  

Missouri -Nan McCabe- njkm55@gmail.com 

Wisconsin - Lucy Valitchka -Lmvalitchka@new.rr.com 

 

Central Atlantic Region: Director Monica Hansen 

NGC GS Accrediting Chairman Carolyn Lowry Nations - 

005ceesea@gmail.com 

Delaware – (Lisa   Arni- lma2010@verizon.net*****sick..they are replacing her) 

Maryland - Linda Harris- lindaharris355@aol.com 

National Capitol Area - Joyce Skoglund-Jeskog612@gmail.com 

New Jersey - Beverly Kazickas -Kazickas59@aol.com 

New York - Victoria Bellias - vikkibellias@gmail.com 

Ohio - Mary Ann Ferguson Rich-  mafr43@hotmail 

Pennsylvania - Mary Jo Schlomann - mrsrags11@gmail.com 

 

Deep South Region: Director Debby Cooper 

NGC GS Accrediting Chairman: Sherie Clarkson - yeoldethyme@msn.com 

Alabama - Martha Wood -martha2wood@gmail.com  

Georgia -Vicki Jones - vickicjones54@hotmail.com 

Florida - Mercy Abrams -   Mercy313@me.com 

Louisiana ? Co Chair Anita Petijean - apetitjean2018@gmail.com 

Mississippi  Carol Bullard - carol.m.bullard@gmail.com 

Tennessee  Faye True -  fayebobtrue@aol.com 

 

New England Region: Susan Miner 

NGC GS Accrediting Chairman James Pavelka-jamespavelka@comcast.net 

Connecticut - Cheryl B Cappiali  - cbcjwlr@gmail.com 

Maine  Harriet Robinson credentials chairman - harrietlewisrobinson@gamil.com 

Massachusetts - Linda Jean Smith - Lindajean.smith@comcast.com 

New Hampshire - Sherry Norman -willynorman57@gmail.com 

Rhode Island  

mailto:lma2010@verizon.net*****sick..they


Vermont - Pamela Herbert-  pchebert90@gmail.com 

Pacific Region: Director Carol Norquist 

NGC GS Accrediting Chair- Charles McLendon-mclendonc@nc.rr.com 

Regional Schools Chairman-Alixis Slafer - ajslafer@gmail.com 
 

Alaska -  Carol Norquist  - norquistc1219@gmail.com 

Arizona -Peggy Ahola - peggyahola@gmail.com 

California -Greg Pokorski   gregporkorski@earthlink.net 

Hawaii  

Idaho -Allen Deitz  - allen_deitz@hotmail.com 

Nevada - Elizabeth Powell – libnlars@yahoo.com 

Oregon - Shirley Schmidt-  shirleyschmidt@yahoo.com 

Washington State - Brynn Tavasci –brynn-tavasci@comcast.net 
  
 

Rocky Mountain Region: Director Robbie Kupper 

NGC GC Accrediting Chairman Sherie Clarkson - yeoldethyme@msn.com 

Colorado - Margie Soileau  - margie@soileau.org 

Kansas 

Montana  

Nebraska- Chris Martin- dzrcc@yahoo.com  

North Dakota  

South Dakota - Virginia Sandmeier  - vsandmeier61@gmail.com 

Utah -Eileen Ellis  - Eileenbradbury@msn.com 

Wyoming  

 

South Atlantic Region: Director Carcille Burchette 

NGC GS Carolyn Lowry Nation  - 005ceesea@gmail.com 

Kentucky - Betty Conner  - bwconner1960@gmail.com 

North Carolina - Charles McLendon - mclendonc@nc.r.com 

South Carolina -Karen Allen-  saludalake@aol.com 

Virginia - Mary Owens – rxowen@aol.com 

West Virginia - Brenda Moore - BMoore@gardenclub.org 

 

South Central Region: Sarah McReynolds 

NGC GS Accrediting Chairman - Charles McLendon-mclendonc@nc.rr.com 

Arkansas- Terri Waterman- terriafgc@gmail.com 

New Mexico - Debi Harrington - photodebi@gmail.com 

Oklahoma - Judy Grotts  - judygrotts@cotc.net 

Texas – Karen Taylor -  karentaylor82757@gmail.com 



 

 

 
 


